
2023 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-20   Conf: 16-7   Home: 17-4   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (343), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Roby (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hess (2), Lotus (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Gordon (4), Totals (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-56), Gordon (18-25), Roby (10-
14), Grizzard (5-5), Booe (2-4), Holloway (2-2), Ornelas (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Otis, Korbe .414 56-56 181 63 75 8 7 10 43 127 .702 30 3 13 0 .502 1 0 23-24 59 4 3 .955
2 Gordon, Sarah .379 56-56 174 41 66 12 2 11 49 115 .661 12 3 15 0 .422 3 4 8-8 258 31 4 .986
8 Roby, Taylor .360 56-56 164 28 59 9 0 23 57 137 .835 33 2 20 2 .472 0 0 0-0 8 38 3 .939
22 Hess, Daisy .335 56-56 164 32 55 7 4 4 31 82 .500 29 3 26 0 .442 1 2 24-28 92 106 17 .921
7 File, Hannah .321 43-43 131 31 42 4 0 12 27 82 .626 11 4 26 2 .377 5 0 0-1 268 8 8 .972
12 Lotus, Easton .303 56-56 178 25 54 4 4 0 26 66 .371 15 1 15 0 .361 0 4 7-11 80 83 9 .948
3 Geraghty, Paige .275 56-56 142 21 39 2 2 0 17 45 .317 6 0 28 0 .300 2 5 7-10 63 1 4 .941
23 Alexander, Ally .208 54-52 96 14 20 2 0 0 13 22 .229 24 3 24 0 .373 3 4 1-1 50 82 10 .930
9 Miller, Vanessa .207 50-37 82 28 17 4 1 2 11 29 .354 7 11 26 1 .347 1 0 5-6 28 0 2 .933
24 Hurst, Makayla .389 44-7 36 1 14 1 0 1 13 18 .500 15 1 12 1 .577 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Ornelas, Elana .250 31-15 52 13 13 5 0 1 8 21 .404 8 4 12 0 .391 0 2 2-2 91 16 0 1.000

6
Winkler, Madison
"Pickle" .235 44-19 51 17 12 1 0 0 5 13 .255 5 0 17 0 .293 2 0 3-3 33 2 2 .946

25 Grant, Maddi .211 24-3 19 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .263 3 0 8 0 .318 0 1 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
11 Felder, Taja .000 7-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
16 Holloway, Gabby .000 23-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
0 Grizzard, Cassie .000 16-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
15 Forsythe, Mia .000 25-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 56-56 1472 331 470 60 20 64 304 762 .518 198 35 243 6 .408 18 22 83-97 1074 406 66 .957
Opponents .259 56-56 1413 206 366 51 10 32 186 533 .377 115 25 259 12 .323 14 25 19-28 1048 398 70 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Roby, Taylor 2.47 10-7 37 23 2 1-4 2 122.0 135 58 43 38 59 18 1 4 .277 3 7 0 2 11
51 Booe, Sam 2.74 5-0 16 5 2 1-1 0 38.1 34 17 15 9 39 5 3 3 .228 0 1 0 3 1
16 Holloway, Gabby 3.12 5-1 22 3 0 0-5 0 42.2 40 28 19 15 33 4 1 2 .241 3 3 0 3 4
13 Zabala, Alyssa 3.24 14-10 35 23 6 2-3 2 121.0 119 68 56 32 94 20 5 17 .253 2 11 0 3 7
0 Grizzard, Cassie 5.19 1-1 15 1 1 1-2 0 27.0 24 26 20 13 29 3 0 5 .222 4 2 0 2 1
11 Felder, Taja 9.00 1-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 7.0 14 9 9 8 5 1 0 1 .424 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.17 36-20 132 56 11 12 4 358.0 366 206 162 115 259 51 10 32 .259 13 25 0 14 25
Opponents 5.51 20-36 123 56 11 2 3 349.1 470 331 275 198 243 60 20 64 .319 34 35 0 18 22



2023 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Ornelas, Elana 107 91 16 0 1.000 4 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Grant, Maddi 31 31 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
51 Booe, Sam 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
11 Felder, Taja 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gordon, Sarah 293 258 31 4 .986 3 18 7 .720 4 0
7 File, Hannah 284 268 8 8 .972 14 0 0 — 0 0
33 Otis, Korbe 66 59 4 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lotus, Easton 172 80 83 9 .948 11 0 0 — 0 0
6 Winkler, Madison "Pickle" 37 33 2 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Geraghty, Paige 68 63 1 4 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roby, Taylor 49 8 38 3 .939 1 10 4 .714 0 0
9 Miller, Vanessa 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alexander, Ally 142 50 82 10 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Holloway, Gabby 13 2 10 1 .923 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hess, Daisy 215 92 106 17 .921 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Zabala, Alyssa 22 6 14 2 .909 1 0 3 — 0 0
0 Grizzard, Cassie 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Forsythe, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hurst, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1546 1074 406 66 .957 60 38 18 .679 4 0
Opponents 1516 1048 398 70 .954 36 166 28 .856 4 0


